505347734 02/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5394517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLAKE CATLIN LINDSAY	03/17/2017
DILLON MICHAEL GLOVER	03/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIGGER POINT INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	211 S. WESTWOOD DR.	
City:	POST FALLS	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15342949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: docketing@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. HYTA

Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LI44-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. CHAMPAGNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Champagne/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505347734 REEL: 048447 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTORS:

Blake Catlin Lindsay 211 S. Westwood Dr. Post Falls, ID 83854

United States

Dillon Michael Glover 1200 Jacksha Road Moscow, ID 83843

United States

ASSIGNEE:

Trigger Point Innovations, LLC

211 S. Westwood Dr.

Post Falls, ID 83854

United States

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed

in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/342,949 filed November 3,

2016, entitled "Portable Pump Systems, Chainsaw Accessories, and

Chainsaw Pump Accessory Kits."

Trigger Point Innovations, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with

1 of 4

L144-003 AS2

PATENT REEL: 048447 FRAME: 0114 respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to

ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any patent application papers (foreign or domestic) required for the filing of any divisional, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to

LI44-003 AS2 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 048447 FRAME: 0115 file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent. INVENTORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent and other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signed at Sockane WA, on March 17, 2017.

[city]

[state]

Mu (attim dinday)

Blake Catlin Lindsay

State of Washington | ss County of Spokavie | ss

On Whatch 17, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Blake Catlin Lindsay, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and

3 of 4

LI44-003 AS2

acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

> **Notary Public** State of Washington DENISE FOSTER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21, 2018

Notary for the State of La residing at Spokane

City] Commission Expires: Foc.

SEAL

WA on March 17, 2017.

Dillon Michael Glover

State of Washington
County of Spokane

____, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dillon Michael Glover, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth

Notary Public State of Washington **DENISE FOSTER** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21, 2018

Notary for the State of Washim fon residing at Spokane

Commission Expires

SEAL

therein.

LI44-003 AS2

RECORDED: 02/26/2019

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 048447 FRAME: 0117